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IDS-103
MAT-110
ENG-212
IDS-101
PSY-111
LIN-225
KIN-100

EDU-235
EDU-321
EDU-381
REL-104
SCI-201

ENG-319

FRESHMAN (2020)

CU Foundations |

College Math*

Writing & Culture**

Creativity, Innovation & Problem Solving
General Psychology

Introduction to Linguistics

Total Fitness & Wellness

SOPHOMORE (2021)

Teacher Assistant Practicum
Children’s Literature
Educational Psychology

Old Testament Literature
Integrated Science
Advanced Grammar
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IDS-104
PHI-211
HIS-115
LIN-372
EDU-230
EDU-231
COM-112

EDU-262
LIN-371
LIN-465
LIN-489

FRESHMAN (2021)

CU Foundations Il

Philosophy in Culture

American Studies

Second Language Acquisition
Principles & Philosophy of Education
School Observation Practicum
Communication in Culture

SOPHOMORE (2022)

Educational Technology
Sociolinguistics

Methods of Teaching Foreign Language
TESOL Practicum
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*Selection based on Math ACT/SAT score

**See Catalog for English Placement require.

ENG-319
LIN-225
LIN-371
LIN-372
LIN-465
LIN-489

EDU-230
EDU-231
EDU-235
EDU-262
EDU-381

Advanced Grammar
Introduction to Linguistics
Second Language Acquisition
Sociolinguistics

Methods of Teaching a Foreign Language

TESOL Practicum
TOTAL

Principles and Philosophy of Education

School Observation Practicum

Teacher Assistant Practicum: TESOL/AA

Educational Technology
Educational Psychology
TOTAL
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BUILD A LIFE
THAT MATTERS

1001 E BELTLINE AVE NE = GRAND RAPIDS MI 49525

616.949.5300 = WWW.CORNERSTONE.EDU = #WhatMattersCU



