

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: ASSOCIATE OF ARTS

TESOL

Two-Year Planning Guide ■ Catalog Year 2020-2021

FALL

SPRING

FRESHMAN (2020)

FRESHMAN (2021)

IDS-103 MAT-110 ENG-212 IDS-101 PSY-111 LIN-225 KIN-100	CU Foundations I College Math* Writing & Culture** Creativity, Innovation & Problem Solving General Psychology Introduction to Linguistics Total Fitness & Wellness	1 3 2 3 3 2 17	IDS-104 PHI-211 HIS-115 LIN-372 EDU-230 EDU-231 COM-112	CU Foundations II Philosophy in Culture American Studies Second Language Acquisition Principles & Philosophy of Education School Observation Practicum Communication in Culture	1 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 17
	SOPHOMORE (2021)		S	OPHOMORE (2022)	
EDU-235 EDU-321 EDU-381 REL-104 SCI-201 ENG-319	Teacher Assistant Practicum Children's Literature Educational Psychology Old Testament Literature Integrated Science Advanced Grammar	1 3 3 3 3 3 3 16	EDU-262 LIN-371 LIN-465 LIN-489	Educational Technology Sociolinguistics Methods of Teaching Foreign Language TESOL Practicum	3 3 6 15
				TOTAL CREDITS	65
*Selection based on Math ACT/SAT score			**See Catalog for English Placement require.		

UIRED TESOL COURSES

REQUIRED ENG-319 LIN-225 LIN-371 LIN-372 LIN-465 LIN-489	FESOL COURSES: Advanced Grammar Introduction to Linguistics Second Language Acquisition Sociolinguistics Methods of Teaching a Foreign Language TESOL Practicum TOTAL	CREDIT HOURS 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 21
REQUIRED I	PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION COURSES	CREDIT HOURS
EDU-230	Principles and Philosophy of Education	3
EDU-231	School Observation Practicum	1
EDU-235	Teacher Assistant Practicum: TESOL/AA	1
EDU-262	Educational Technology	3

Educational Technology Educational Psychology EDU-381 TOTAL

CUMULATIVE TOTAL 32

3

11